Modular DIN rail components
Installation contactors
Catalog
0   2CDC103023C0201
Installation contactors
2CDC103023C0201   1
Benefits and features	 2
Overview		  3

Rated control
circuit voltage 1)
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
50 Hz 60 Hz
V V pcs kg
3
4
1
2
A1
A2
1 12 14 ESB20-20 12V 50Hz / 14V 60Hz GHE3211102R1004 10 0.200
24 28 ESB20-20 24V 50Hz / 28V 60Hz GHE3211102R0001 10 0.200
110 125 ...
127
ESB20-20 110V 50Hz /
125-127V 60Hz
GHE3211102R0004 10 0.200
230 264 ESB20-20 230V 50Hz / 264V 60Hz GHE3211102R0006 10 0.200
R3
R4
R1
R2
A1
A2
1 12 15 ESB20-02 12V 50Hz / 14V 60Hz GHE3211202R1004 10 0.200
24 28 ESB20-02 24V 50Hz / 28V 60Hz GHE3211202R0001 10 0.200
110 125 ...
127
ESB20-02 110V 50Hz /
125-127V 60Hz
GHE3211202R0004 10 0.200
230 264 ESB20-02 230V 50Hz / 264V 60Hz GHE3211202R0006 10 0.200
R3
R4
1
2
A1
A2
1 12 15 ESB20-11 12V 50Hz / 14V 60Hz GHE3211302R1004 10 0.200
24 28 ESB20-11 24V 50Hz / 28V 60Hz GHE3211302R0001 10 0.200
110 125 ...
127
ESB20-11 110V 50Hz /
125-127V 60Hz
GHE3211302R0004 10 0.200
230 264 ESB20-11 230V 50Hz / 264V 60Hz GHE3211302R0006 10 0.200
1) Other control voltages see voltage code table.
The below tables indicate the available coil voltages and corresponding digits for order codes. When
placing an order, please give the order code. Select a standard contactor from ordering details. Change
the coil voltage code in the order code according to the table below.
Example: ESB20-20 and coil 20 V 50 Hz, the order code is GHE3211102R1005
1S
B
C
10

Rated control
circuit voltage
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
V AC/DC pcs kg
5
6
3
4
1
2
A1
A2
7
8
(13)
(14)
2 12 ESB24-40-12AC/DC GHE3291102R1004 5 0.245
24 ESB24-40-24AC/DC GHE3291102R0001 5 0.245
42 ESB24-40-42AC/DC GHE3291102R0002 5 0.245
48 ESB24-40-48AC/DC GHE3291102R0003 5 0.245
110 ESB24-40-110AC/DC GHE3291102R0004 5 0.240
230 ESB24-40-230AC/DC GHE3291102R0006 5 0.235
400 ESB24-40-400AC/DC GHE3291102R0007 5 0.235
R5
R6
R3
R4
R1
R2
A1
A2
R7
R8
2 12 ESB24-04-12AC/DC GHE3291202R1004 5 0.245
24 ESB24-04-24AC/DC GHE3291202R0001 5 0.245
42 ESB24-04-42AC/DC GHE3291202R0002 5 0.245
48 ESB24-04-48AC/DC GHE3291202R0003 5 0.245
110 ESB24-04-110AC/DC GHE3291202R0004 5 0.240
230 ESB24-04-230AC/DC GHE3291202R0006 5 0.235
400 ESB24-04-400AC/DC GHE3291202R0007 5 0.235
R5
R6
R3
R4
1
2
A1
A2
7
8
2 12 ESB24-22-12AC/DC GHE3291302R1004 5 0.245
24 ESB24-22-24AC/DC GHE3291302R0001 5 0.245
42 ESB24-22-42AC/DC GHE3291302R0002 5 0.245
48 ESB24-22-48AC/DC GHE3291302R0003 5 0.245
110 ESB24-22-110AC/DC GHE3291302R0004 5 0.240
230 ESB24-22-230AC/DC GHE3291302R0006 5 0.235
400 ESB24-22-400AC/DC GHE3291302R0007 5 0.235
5
6
R3
R4
1
2
A1
A2
7
8
2 12 ESB24-31-12AC/DC GHE3291602R1004 5 0.245
24 ESB24-31-24AC/DC GHE3291602R0001 5 0.245
42 ESB24-31-42AC/DC GHE3291602R0002 5 0.245
48 ESB24-31-48AC/DC GHE3291602R0003 5 0.245
110 ESB24-31-110AC/DC GHE3291602R0004 5 0.240
230 ESB24-31-230AC/DC GHE3291602R0006 5 0.235
400 ESB24-31-400AC/DC GHE3291602R0007 5 0.235
5
6
R3
R4
R1
R2
A1
A2
R7
R8
2 12 ESB24-13-12AC/DC GHE3291702R1004 5 0.245
24 ESB24-13-24AC/DC GHE3291702R0001 5 0.245
42 ESB24-13-42AC/DC GHE3291702R0002 5 0.245
48 ESB24-13-48AC/DC GHE3291702R0003 5 0.245
110 ESB24-13-110AC/DC GHE3291702R0004 5 0.240
230 ESB24-13-230AC/DC GHE3291702R0006 5 0.235
400 ESB24-13-400AC/DC GHE3291702R0007 5 0.235
2C
D
C
22

control circuit
voltage
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
V AC/DC pcs kg
5
6
3
4
1
2
A1
A2
7
8
(13)
(14)
3 12 ESB40-40-12AC/DC GHE3491102R1004 3 0.405
24 ESB40-40-24AC/DC GHE3491102R0001 3 0.405
42 ESB40-40-42AC/DC GHE3491102R0002 3 0.405
48 ESB40-40-48AC/DC GHE3491102R0003 3 0.405
110 ESB40-40-110AC/DC GHE3491102R0004 3 0.405
230 ESB40-40-230AC/DC GHE3491102R0006 3 0.405
400 ESB40-40-400AC/DC GHE3491102R0007 3 0.400
415 ESB40-40-415AC/DC GHE3491102R0008 3 0.395
R5
R6
R3
R4
1
2
A1
A2
7
8
3 24 ESB40-22-24AC/DC GHE3491302R0001 3 0.405
230 ESB40-22-230AC/DC GHE3491302R0006 3 0.405
5
6
R3
R4
1
2
A1
A2
7
8
3 24 ESB40-31-24AC/DC GHE3491602R0001 3 0.405
230 ESB40-31-230AC/DC GHE3491602R0006 3 0.405
5
6
3
4
1
2
A1
A2
3 24 ESB40-30-24AC/DC GHE3491502R0001 3 0.385
230 ESB40-30-230AC/DC GHE3491502R0006 3 0.385
400 ESB40-30-400AC/DC GHE3491502R0007 3 0.385
3
4
1
2
A1
A2
3 24 ESB40-20-24AC/DC GHE3491402R0001 3 0.370
230 ESB40-20-230AC/DC GHE3491402R0006 3 0.370
2C
D
C
22

control circuit
voltage
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
V AC/DC pcs kg
5
6
3
4
1
2
A1
A2
7
8
(13)
(14)
3 12 ESB63-40-12AC/DC GHE3691102R1004 3 0.405
24 ESB63-40-24AC/DC GHE3691102R0001 3 0.405
42 ESB63-40-42AC/DC GHE3691102R0002 3 0.405
48 ESB63-40-48AC/DC GHE3691102R0003 3 0.405
110 ESB63-40-110AC/DC GHE3691102R0004 3 0.405
230 ESB63-40-230AC/DC GHE3691102R0006 3 0.405
400 ESB63-40-400AC/DC GHE3691102R0007 3 0.400
415 ESB63-40-415AC/DC GHE3691102R0008 3 0.405
R5
R6
R3
R4
1
2
A1
A2
7
8
3 400 ESB63-22-400AC/DC GHE3691302R0007 3 0.405
5
6
R3
R4
1
2
A1
A2
7
8
3 110 ESB63-31-110AC/DC GHE3691602R0004 3 0.405
230 ESB63-31-230AC/DC GHE3691602R0006 3 0.405
5
6
3
4
1
2
A1
A2
3 230 ESB63-30-230AC/DC GHE3691502R0006 3 0.385
400 ESB63-30-400AC/DC GHE3691502R0007 3 0.385
3
4
1
2
A1
A2
3 24 ESB63-20-24AC/DC GHE3691402R0001 3 0.370
230 ESB63-20-230AC/DC GHE3691402R0006 3 0.370
R3
R4
1
2
A1
A2
3 230 ESB63-11-230AC/DC GHE3691802R0006 3 0.370
2C
D
C
22

Rated control
circuit voltage
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
V AC/DC pcs kg
5
6
3
4
1
2
A1
A2
7
8
(13)
(14)
2 24 EN24-40-24AC/DC GHE3261101R0001 5 0.250
230 EN24-40-230AC/DC GHE3261101R0006 5 0.240
5
6
R3
R4
1
2
A1
A2
7
8
2 24 EN24-31-24AC/DC GHE3261601R0001 5 0.250
230 EN24-31-230AC/DC GHE3261601R0006 5 0.240
5
6
3
4
1
2
A1
A2
2 230 EN24-30-230AC/DC GHE3261501R0006 5 0.235
2C
D
C
22

Rated control
circuit voltage
Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
V AC/DC pcs kg
5
6
3
4
1
2
A1
A2
7
8
(13)
(14)
3 24 EN40-40-24AC/DC GHE3421101R0001 3 0.410
110 EN40-40-110AC/DC GHE3421101R0004 3 0.410
230 EN40-40-230AC/DC GHE3421101R0006 3 0.410
5
6
R3
R4
1
2
A1
A2
7
8
3 24 EN40-31-24AC/DC GHE3421601R0001 3 0.410
230 EN40-31-230AC/DC GHE3421601R0006 3 0.410
5
6
3
4
1
2
A1
A2
3 230 EN40-30-230AC/DC GHE3421501R0006 3 0.390
3
4
1
2
A1
A2
3 230 EN40-20-230AC/DC GHE3421401R0006 3 0.375
2C
D
C
22

22
EH04-11 GHE3401321R0002 10 0.040
Suitable for Description Type Order code Pkg
qty
Weight
(1 pc)
pcs kg
Sealing covers
ESB24, EN24 sealing cover ESB-PLK24 GHE3201903R0001 10 0.002
ESB40, ESB63, EN40       sealing cover ESB-PLK40/63 GHE3401903R0001 10 0.003
ESB24, EN24        protection cover ESB-SPK24 GHE3201903R0002 10 0.005
ESB40, ESB63, EN40 protection cover ESB-SPK40/63 GHE3401903R0002 10 0.010
Distant piece
ESB24, ESB40, ESB63, EN24, EN40 ESB-DIS GHE3201902R0001 10 0.002
Labels1)
ESB20, ESB24, ESB40, ESB63, EN20,
EN24, EN40
unlabelled2) SZ-KZS GHS2101946R0004 30 0.008
numbering 1-40 SZ-KZS/1 GHS2101946R0005 30 0.008
numbering 2x 1-20 SZ-KZS/6 GHS2101946R0010 30 0.008
numbering 4x 1-10 SZ-KZS/9 GHS2101946R0013 30 0.008
numbering 4x 11-20 SZ-KZS/10 GHS2101946R0014 30 0.008
labelled L1 SZ-KZS/11 GHS2101946R0015 30 0.008
labelled L2 SZ-KZS/12 GHS2101946R0016 30 0.008
labelled L3 SZ-KZS/13 GHS2101946R0017 30 0.008
1) Special labels on request: minimum quantities 50
2) The unlabelled can be labelled by water-resistant and permanent marker or by means of computer-controlled labelling system (plotter).
EH04 auxiliary contact block – Utilization characteristics according to IEC/EN
Type EH04